financial institutions to manage the overall position arising from the Group’s activities.

 (ii) Currency risk

   Currency risk is the risk that the value of a financial instrument will fluctuate due to changes in foreign exchange rates.
The Group is exposed to currency risks on certain financing receivables and investments denominated in Kuwaiti
Dinars and Euros. The Group seeks to manage currency risk by continually monitoring exchange rates and exposures.

  The Group had the following significant currency exposures as of 31 December:

2011
USD ‘000

2010
USD ‘000

Kuwaiti Dinars  1,888  1,670

Euro  10  11

89

   The table below indicates the currencies to which the Group had significant exposure at 31 December 2011
and 31 December 2010 on its monetary assets and liabilities. The analysis calculates the effect of a reasonably
possible movement of the currency rate against the US Dollar with all other variables held constant on the
consolidated statement of income (due to the fair value of currency sensitive non-trading monetary assets
and liabilities) and equity. A negative amount on the table below represents a potential net reduction in the
consolidated statements of income or equity, while a positive amount reflects a net potential increase.

2011 2010

Change in
currency

rates

Effect on
profit

USD ‘000

Effect on
equity

USD ‘000

Effect on
profit

USD ‘000

Effect on
equity

USD ‘000

Kuwaiti Dinars +10%  57  132  34  133

Euro +10%  1  -  1  -

Kuwaiti Dinars -10%  (189)  -  (167)  -

Euro -10%  (1)  -  (1)  -

 (iii) Other price risk

   The Group’s available-for-sale equity investments carried at cost are exposed to risk of changes in equity values.
Refer note 3 for significant estimates and judgements in relation to impairment assessment of available-for-sale
equity investments carried at cost. The Group manages exposure to other price risks by actively monitoring the
performance of the equity securities. The performance assessment is performed on a half yearly basis and is
reported to the Board Finance & Investment Committee.

 (iv)  Equity price risk

   Equity price risk is the risk that the fair value of equities decreases as a result of changes in the value of individual